ELECTRON S.R.L.   VIA CASCINA TORCHIO   I-26833 MERLINO  (LO)  ITALY  - TEL.  39(Italy)  02(Milan)  9065 9200
   FAX  9065 9180  - E-mail:  electron@electron.it   Web: www.electron.it                                                         Rev 09
    Specifications may change without notice                   Page 1 of 17                                                               file LEAFLET B12xx
Electron S.R.L.
Design
Production &
Trading of
Educational

− voltage change from 10% load to 90%
load: better than 1.5%
ORDERING CODE
B0240
ELECTRON S.R.L.   VIA CASCINA TORCHIO   I-26833 MERLINO  (LO)  ITALY  - TEL.  39(Italy)  02(Milan)  9065 9200
   FAX  9065 9180  - E-mail:  electron@electron.it   Web: www.electron.it                                                         Rev 09
    Specifications may change without notice                   Page 7 of 17                                                               file LEAFLET B12xx
B12-B4191 – POWER SUPPLY
This power supply is implemented in a desk-
top cabinet enclosure and has the following
characteristics:
– Stabilized +5, -5V outputs
– Stabilized +15, -15V outputs
– Stabilized 2 to +20V output
– Stabilized 2 to -20V output
– Max nominal current of 500mA on each
output
– Max overload current of 900mA on
each output
– Overload current limitation: approx.
900mA
– Foldback short-circuit current limiting
(approx. 200mA Icc)
– Output ripple: better than 50mV RMS
– AC outputs 0-15-30V (fuse protected
2A)
The power supply operates from the AC
mains: 110 to 250V, 50-60Hz ( please
specify while ordering).
B12-B4192 – POWER SUPPLY
This power supply is implemented in a desk-
top cabinet enclosure, and has the following
characteristics:
– Stabilized +5, -5 +15, -15V outputs
– Max nominal current of 500mA on each
output
– Max overload current of 900mA on
each output
– Overload current limitation: approx.
900mA
– Foldback short-circuit current limiting
(approx. 200mA Icc)
– Output ripple: better than 50mV RMS
The B4192 operates from the AC mains:
110 to 250V, 50-60Hz (please specify while
ordering).
ELECTRON S.R.L.   VIA CASCINA TORCHIO   I-26833 MERLINO  (LO)  ITALY  - TEL.  39(Italy)  02(Milan)  9065 9200
   FAX  9065 9180  - E-mail:  electron@electron.it   Web: www.electron.it                                                         Rev 09
    Specifications may change without notice                   Page 8 of 17                                                               file LEAFLET B12xx
B12-B4192-B – POWER SUPPLY
General
This is a simple and compact power supply
in a plastic case of reduced size. It is
adopted whenever it is desirable to provide
each trainer of the series B40, B41, B42,
B43, etc of its independent power supply
source.
The B4192-B has indeed the capability to
power supply a single trainer at the time of
the said series.
Technical characteristics:
– AC input 220 to 240VAC, 50 to 60Hz
– Outputs: +15V/-15V stabilized and
protected. Max continuous rating:
200mA from each source, 0.5A peak
– Foldback current limitation to approx.
200mA
– Size (approx): 160 x 100 x 70 mm
B12-B4192-C – POWER SUPPLY
General
This power supply is implemented in a desk-
top cabinet enclosure and has the following
characteristics: